
Kintore Hydrogen Limited May 2024 

Kintore Substation; Tree Survey Report 

 

C TREE SURVEY PLAN 



TG35

TG32

TG53

TG39

TG101

TG55

TG100

TG18

TG20

TG45

TG51

TG43

TG108

TG44

TG1

TG34

TG107

TG31

TG46

TG41

TG52

TG112

TG30

TG50

SG103

SG100

SG101

TG33

TG19

TG106

TG109

TG42

TG56

TG47

TG40

TG3

TG49

TG105

TG48

SG102

TG111

TG54

TG103

TG104

TG110

TG102

T36

T35

T34

T32
T31

T30
T29

T28

T26T25

T24T23

T18T17

T16

T15T14

T13

T06
T05

4334

4332

43224321

4320
4317

431343124311

4310

43054306

4307
4308

4303

4301
4300

42954294

42884287

4286
4285

4284

4283

42824281

37573756

3755
3754

3748

3742 3739

37283727

37263725

37243723

3721

3487
3486

3483

3481

3470

3466

3464

3459

3457

3456
3455

3449

3444
3441

34403439

3436
3434

3433 3432

3431

3422

3421

3418

34113410

3409
3408

3405

3404
3403

3402

3399

33973396

33963395

3394

3392
3391

3390

3389

33863387

3385
3384

3783
3382

33813380

3778
3577

3576

3242

Source: Esri, Maxar, Earthstar Geographics, and the GIS User Community

376000

376000

376500

376500

377000

377000

377500

377500

378000

378000

378500

378500

379000

379000

379500

379500

380000

380000

380500

380500

381000

381000

381500

381500

382000

382000

382500

382500

383000

383000

8
1
1
5
0
0

8
1
1
5
0
0

8
1
2
0
0
0

8
1
2
0
0
0

8
1
2
5
0
0

8
1
2
5
0
0

8
1
3
0
0
0

8
1
3
0
0
0

8
1
3
5
0
0

8
1
3
5
0
0

8
1
4
0
0
0

8
1
4
0
0
0

8
1
4
5
0
0

8
1
4
5
0
0

8
1
5
0
0
0

8
1
5
0
0
0

8
1
5
5
0
0

8
1
5
5
0
0

8
1
6
0
0
0

8
1
6
0
0
0

8
1
6
5
0
0

8
1
6
5
0
0

8
1
7
0
0
0

8
1
7
0
0
0

Do not scale this map

±
Legend

Site Boundary

Tree Locations

Root Protection Area

Tree Crowns by Category
A - High Quality

B - Moderate Quality

C - Low Quality

U - Unviable for Retention

Tree Groups by Category
A - High Quality

B - Moderate Quality

C - Low Quality

Approved

Date

Checked

Revision

Drawn

Drawing No.

Status

0 100 200 30050

Metres@A11:10,800

InitialsAmendmentDateRev

Client

Project

Title

Scale

8 Eagle Street, Craighall Business Park, Glasgow, G4 9XA.
T: 0141 341 5040  E: info@envirocentre.co.uk  

W: www.envirocentre.co.uk

13 MAY 2024

Kintore Hydrogen Limited

Kintore Substation

Tree Survey Plan

FINAL

376782-GIS021 -

EHD PD PD

- - - -

Page 1



TG53

TG55

TG45

TG51

TG43

TG44

TG46

TG41

TG52

TG112

TG30

TG50

TG39

TG56

TG42

TG47

TG40

TG49

TG48

TG111

TG54

T36

4335

43344333

4332

3757

3756 3755

3754
3753

3752

3751

3750

3748

3747

3746

3745

3744 3742
3741

3740

3739

3738

3737

37363735
3734

3733
3732

3731
3730

3729

37283727

3726

3725

3724

3723

3721

3488

3487
3486

3485
3484 3483

3482

3481

3480

3479
3478

3477

3476 3473

3472

3470

3469

3468

3467

3466

3465

3464

3463

3462

3461

3460

3459

3457

3456

3455

3454

3452

3451

3450
3449

3448

3447

3446

3445

34443443
3442

3441

3440

3439
3438

3427

3436 3435

3434

3433

3432

34313430

3429

3428

3427
3426

3425
3424

3423
3422

3421

Source: Esri, Maxar, Earthstar Geographics, and the GIS User Community

375500

375500

376000

376000

376500

376500

377000

377000

8
1
3
0
0
0

8
1
3
0
0
0

8
1
3
5
0
0

8
1
3
5
0
0

8
1
4
0
0
0

8
1
4
0
0
0

Do not scale this map

±
Legend

Site Boundary

Tree Locations

Root Protection Area

Tree Crowns by Category
A - High Quality

B - Moderate Quality

C - Low Quality

U - Unviable for Retention

Tree Groups by Category
A - High Quality

B - Moderate Quality

C - Low Quality

Approved

Date

Checked

Revision

Drawn

Drawing No.

Status

0 25 50 7512.5

Metres@A11:2,700

InitialsAmendmentDateRev

Client

Project

Title

Scale

8 Eagle Street, Craighall Business Park, Glasgow, G4 9XA.
T: 0141 341 5040  E: info@envirocentre.co.uk  

W: www.envirocentre.co.uk

13 MAY 2024

Kintore Hydrogen Limited

Kintore Substation

Tree Survey Plan

FINAL

376782-GIS021 -

EHD PD PD

- - - -

Page 2



TG39

TG41

TG30

TG40

T36

4332

3421

Source: Esri, Maxar, Earthstar Geographics, and the GIS User Community

377000

377000

377500

377500

378000

378000

8
1
3
0
0
0

8
1
3
0
0
0

8
1
3
5
0
0

8
1
3
5
0
0

Do not scale this map

±
Legend

Site Boundary

Tree Locations

Root Protection Area

Tree Crowns by Category
A - High Quality

B - Moderate Quality

C - Low Quality

U - Unviable for Retention

Tree Groups by Category
A - High Quality

B - Moderate Quality

C - Low Quality

Approved

Date

Checked

Revision

Drawn

Drawing No.

Status

0 20 40 6010

Metres@A11:2,000

InitialsAmendmentDateRev

Client

Project

Title

Scale

8 Eagle Street, Craighall Business Park, Glasgow, G4 9XA.
T: 0141 341 5040  E: info@envirocentre.co.uk  

W: www.envirocentre.co.uk

13 MAY 2024

Kintore Hydrogen Limited

Kintore Substation

Tree Survey Plan

FINAL

376782-GIS021 -

EHD PD PD

- - - -

Page 3



TG35

TG39

TG34

TG30

TG41

TG40

T06

T05

3421

3418

34113410

3409

3408

3407

3406

3405
3404

3403

3402
3401

34003399

33973396

Source: Esri, Maxar, Earthstar Geographics, and the GIS User Community

377500

377500

378000

378000

378500

378500

379000

379000

8
1
3
0
0
0

8
1
3
0
0
0

8
1
3
5
0
0

8
1
3
5
0
0

8
1
4
0
0
0

8
1
4
0
0
0

8
1
4
5
0
0

8
1
4
5
0
0

Do not scale this map

±
Legend

Site Boundary

Tree Locations

Root Protection Area

Tree Crowns by Category
A - High Quality

B - Moderate Quality

C - Low Quality

U - Unviable for Retention

Tree Groups by Category
A - High Quality

B - Moderate Quality

C - Low Quality

Approved

Date

Checked

Revision

Drawn

Drawing No.

Status

0 30 60 9015

Metres@A11:3,200

InitialsAmendmentDateRev

Client

Project

Title

Scale

8 Eagle Street, Craighall Business Park, Glasgow, G4 9XA.
T: 0141 341 5040  E: info@envirocentre.co.uk  

W: www.envirocentre.co.uk

13 MAY 2024

Kintore Hydrogen Limited

Kintore Substation

Tree Survey Plan

FINAL

376782-GIS021 -

EHD PD PD

- - - -

Page 4



TG32

TG18

TG20

TG31

TG33

TG19

TG109

SG103

SG102

TG103

TG104

TG110

42994298

3396

3395
3394

3393

3392

3391

3390
3389

33863387

3385

3384

3783

3382

3381

3380

3379

3378

3778

3577

3576

Source: Esri, Maxar, Earthstar Geographics, and the GIS User Community

379000

379000

379500

379500

380000

380000

380500

380500

381000

381000

8
1
2
5
0
0

8
1
2
5
0
0

8
1
3
0
0
0

8
1
3
0
0
0

8
1
3
5
0
0

8
1
3
5
0
0

8
1
4
0
0
0

8
1
4
0
0
0

Do not scale this map

±
Legend

Site Boundary

Tree Locations

Root Protection Area

Tree Crowns by Category
A - High Quality

B - Moderate Quality

C - Low Quality

U - Unviable for Retention

Tree Groups by Category
A - High Quality

B - Moderate Quality

C - Low Quality

Approved

Date

Checked

Revision

Drawn

Drawing No.

Status

0 30 60 9015

Metres@A11:3,100

InitialsAmendmentDateRev

Client

Project

Title

Scale

8 Eagle Street, Craighall Business Park, Glasgow, G4 9XA.
T: 0141 341 5040  E: info@envirocentre.co.uk  

W: www.envirocentre.co.uk

13 MAY 2024

Kintore Hydrogen Limited

Kintore Substation

Tree Survey Plan

FINAL

376782-GIS021 -

EHD PD PD

- - - -

Page 5



TG1

SG103

SG100
TG3

TG105

SG102

TG103

TG104

43054306

43074308

4309

4303

4302

4301

4300

42994298

3244

32433242

Source: Esri, Maxar, Earthstar Geographics, and the GIS User Community

380000

380000

380500

380500

381000

381000

381500

381500

8
1
4
0
0
0

8
1
4
0
0
0

8
1
4
5
0
0

8
1
4
5
0
0

8
1
5
0
0
0

8
1
5
0
0
0

Do not scale this map

±
Legend

Site Boundary

Tree Locations

Root Protection Area

Tree Crowns by Category
A - High Quality

B - Moderate Quality

C - Low Quality

U - Unviable for Retention

Tree Groups by Category
A - High Quality

B - Moderate Quality

C - Low Quality

Approved

Date

Checked

Revision

Drawn

Drawing No.

Status

0 25 50 7512.5

Metres@A11:2,900

InitialsAmendmentDateRev

Client

Project

Title

Scale

8 Eagle Street, Craighall Business Park, Glasgow, G4 9XA.
T: 0141 341 5040  E: info@envirocentre.co.uk  

W: www.envirocentre.co.uk

13 MAY 2024

Kintore Hydrogen Limited

Kintore Substation

Tree Survey Plan

FINAL

376782-GIS021 -

EHD PD PD

- - - -

Page 6



TG101

TG1

TG100

SG100

SG101

TG3

TG102
T34

T33

T32

T31

T30

T29
T28

T26
T25

T24

T22
T21

T19T18

T16

T15

T14

T13

42954294

42934292

42904289

4288

4287 4286

4285

4284

4283

42824281

3244

3243

3242

Source: Esri, Maxar, Earthstar Geographics, and the GIS User Community

380000

380000

380500

380500

381000

381000

381500

381500

8
1
5
0
0
0

8
1
5
0
0
0

8
1
5
5
0
0

8
1
5
5
0
0

8
1
6
0
0
0

8
1
6
0
0
0

8
1
6
5
0
0

8
1
6
5
0
0

Do not scale this map

±
Legend

Site Boundary

Tree Locations

Root Protection Area

Tree Crowns by Category
A - High Quality

B - Moderate Quality

C - Low Quality

U - Unviable for Retention

Tree Groups by Category
A - High Quality

B - Moderate Quality

C - Low Quality

Approved

Date

Checked

Revision

Drawn

Drawing No.

Status

0 30 60 9015

Metres@A11:3,000

InitialsAmendmentDateRev

Client

Project

Title

Scale

8 Eagle Street, Craighall Business Park, Glasgow, G4 9XA.
T: 0141 341 5040  E: info@envirocentre.co.uk  

W: www.envirocentre.co.uk

13 MAY 2024

Kintore Hydrogen Limited

Kintore Substation

Tree Survey Plan

FINAL

376782-GIS021 -

EHD PD PD

- - - -

Page 7



TG100

TG108

TG107

TG106 T35

4331

43304329

4325
4324

4323

43224321

432043194318

4317
4316

4315
4314

4313

4312
43114310

Source: Esri, Maxar, Earthstar Geographics, and the GIS User Community

382000

382000

382500

382500

383000

383000

383500

383500

8
1
4
5
0
0

8
1
4
5
0
0

8
1
5
0
0
0

8
1
5
0
0
0

8
1
5
5
0
0

8
1
5
5
0
0

Do not scale this map

±
Legend

Site Boundary

Tree Locations

Root Protection Area

Tree Crowns by Category
A - High Quality

B - Moderate Quality

C - Low Quality

U - Unviable for Retention

Tree Groups by Category
A - High Quality

B - Moderate Quality

C - Low Quality

Approved

Date

Checked

Revision

Drawn

Drawing No.

Status

0 25 50 7512.5

Metres@A11:2,800

InitialsAmendmentDateRev

Client

Project

Title

Scale

8 Eagle Street, Craighall Business Park, Glasgow, G4 9XA.
T: 0141 341 5040  E: info@envirocentre.co.uk  

W: www.envirocentre.co.uk

13 MAY 2024

Kintore Hydrogen Limited

Kintore Substation

Tree Survey Plan

FINAL

376782-GIS021 -

EHD PD PD

- - - -

Page 8


